

Rennervations Surplus Vehicles to Be Auctioned Online

Thomas Hayward Auctioneers to Conduct Auction

RENO, NEVADA, UNITED STATES, August 29, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ --Rennervations Surplus Vehicles to Be Auctioned Online Thomas Hayward Auctioneers to Conduct Auction

Rennervations will auction off a collection of surplus vehicles online starting Aug. 26, 2024. The vehicles, acquired over several years, include ladder fire trucks, more than 20 transit and school buses, pickup trucks, solar stations, motorhomes, a Cigarette Racing Team 38-foot Top Gun boat,



Fire trucks available for auction.

motorcycles, semi-trucks, an ambulance, a street sweeper, and more. All vehicles are located in Reno, Nevada.

The online auction, hosted by Thomas Hayward Auctioneers, will conclude on Thursday, Sept. 5, 2024. Interested bidders can access the auction and view the inventory at <u>ThomasHaywardAuctioneers.com</u>. Vehicle inspections are available by appointment only starting Aug. 26.

The surplus collection was assembled as part of Rennervations, an original four-part series developed for Disney+. The show focuses on repurposing unused and outdated vehicles, giving them new life, with non-profits in the U.S. and abroad benefiting from the renovations.

"The collection of vehicles is impressive and quite diverse," said Hayward, owner of Thomas Hayward Auctioneers. "Many of the vehicles were acquired from government auctions with the idea of repurposing them. The hope is that others will see the possibilities like the show Rennervations did and continue to give them new life beyond their original purpose." For bidding and additional information, visit ThomasHaywardAuctioneers.com or call 888-255-7633.

About Thomas Hayward Auctioneers:

Thomas Hayward Auctioneers is a leading auction and asset disposition company with national expertise in a variety of auction services, including moving and storage auctions, warehouseman's lien auctions, evictions and abandoned property auctions, business liquidation auctions, bankruptcy trustee auctions, and more. The company is licensed nationwide and conducts auctions throughout the U.S. and Mexico.

###

For additional photos, <u>click here</u>.

Ronele Dotson RAD Strategies Inc. +1 775-323-6333 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/739086066

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.